
Koht Nimi  Elukoht/Klubi Sünniaasta Vanuseklass Nr. Aeg 
 

1. Mooses, Martin Karksi vald 1985 M 1 14,47 
 2. Emajõe, Viljo Põltsamaa 1961 MV 29 15.37 
 3. Aasmäe, Meelis Paistu 1972 M 151 15.42 
 4. Savastver, Alar Tallinn 1970 M 153 15.47 
 5.  Linn, Andi Viljandi"Staier" 1970 M 62 15.57 
 6. Kaar, Alar Viljandi"Staier" 1979 M 92 16.05 
 7. Jänes, Jaan Tääksi 1986 M 138 16.10 
 8. Tomp, Ahti Kärstna 1983 M 180 16.28 
 9. Paris, Olav Viljandi"Staier" 1979 M 104 16.39 
 10. Tammemäe, Joosep Viljandi 1990 NO 146 16.42 
 11. Talvik, Ott Tallinn 1983 M 44 16.48 
 12. Liplap, Veljo Karksi-Nuia 1976 M 113 16.49 
 13. Pajur, Andrus Rapla 1960 MV 155 17.04 
 14. Särev, Ain Viljandi 1965 MV 35 17.24 
 15. Tambet, Priit Viljandi 1969 M 214 17.26 
 16. Kambek, Siim Polli 1988 NO 177 17.27 
 17. Mooses, Joosep Karksi-Nuia 1986 M 106 17.31 
 18. Ammussaar, Tanel Võsu 1991 PO 75 17.42 
 19. Kiisler, Aivar Viljandi 1972 M 115 17.44 
 20. Pähn, Janar Heimtali 1976 M 36 17.55 
 21. Karelson, Tõnu Viljandi 1966 MV 150 18.04 
 22. Lääne, Aivar Tabasalu 1968 M 49 18.05 
 23. Emajõe, Taavi Põltsamaa 1989 NO 31 18.11 
 24. Reinbach, Henari Karksi-Nuia 1987 NO 121 18.12 
 25. Rajamäe, Kristjan Viljandi 1986 M 140 18.12 
 26. Karilaid, Ivo Harjumaa 1973 M 57 18.17 
 27. Rannak, Reigo Polli 1990 NO 26 18.17 
 28. Tammemäe, Tõnu Viljandi 1975 M 95 18.19 
 

29. Villemson, Olavi 
Karksi-Nuia 
SK 1990 NO 55 18.19 

 30. Rebane, Aleksander Viljandi 1978 M 207 18.28 
 31. Kütt, Ats Rapla 1950 MV 157 18.31 
 

32. Kütt. Katrin 
Karksi-Nuia 
SK 1991 NE 81 18.33 

 33. Kivistik, Egert Karksi-Nuia 1988 NO 122 18.36 
 34. Simenson, Germo Viljandi 1994 P 47 18.36 
 35. Allvee, Indrek Paistu 1990 NO 148 18.37 
 36. Niinemaa, Kristjan Tallinn 1973 M 56 18.50 
 37. Kaasiku, Raivo Türi 1970 M 152 18.59 
 38. Pähn, Ragnar Heimtali 1982 M 37 19.03 
 39. Einsoo, Aare Tartu 1971 M 173 19.04 
 40. Patune, Rünno Abja 1983 M 116 19.05 
 41. Anton, Tarmo Mustla 1985 M 171 19.06 
 42. Ummelas, Mihkel Tallinn 1983 M 185 19.08 
 43. Vals, Kaja Tallinn 1968 N 19 19.09 
 



44. Atonen, Marek Viljandi 1977 M 17 19.11 
 45. Torim, Andres Karksi 1963 MV 73 19.11 
 46. Israel, Jaak Tallinn 1974 M 194 19.12 
 

47. Villemson, Valdur 
Karksi-Nuia 
SK 1989 NO 54 19.13 

 48. Suurmets, Ants Karksi vald 1983 M 98 19.14 
 

49. Tauts, Germo 
Karksi-Nuia 
SK 1992 PO 84 19.15 

 50. Kiisler, Andres Viljandi 1972 M 59 19.17 
 51. Casar, Erki Karksi-Nuia 1977 M 42 19.17 
 52. Tamm, Reimo Viljandi 1984 M 179 19.19 
 

53. Maling, Erki 
Karksi-Nuia 
SK 1992 PO 51 19.19 

 54. Bergman, Eero Viljandi 1971 M 168 19.28 
 55. Elming, Raiko Karksi-Nuia 1980 M 212 19.29 
 56. Lenk, Anneli Viljandi 1972 N 48 19.32 
 57. Tuuksam, Elmar Viljandi"Staier" 1949 MV 53 19.34 
 58. Saar, Tarvo Helme 1986 M 137 19.37 
 59. Puusepp, Henry Viljandi 1992 PO 64 19.38 
 60. Atonen, Meelis Tallinn 1966 MV 10 19.49 
 61. Viisut, Margus Viljandi"Staier" 1963 MV 13 19.50 
 62. Hõrak, Markus Karksi-Nuia 1989 NO 107 19.52 
 63. Lill, Rando Karksi vald 1984 M 135 19.53 
 64. Luhaäär, Janek Polli 1973 M 114 19.57 
 65. Kempi, Anti Mõigu KEK 1979 M 190 19.59 
 66. Kempi, Kristo Valga KEK 1981 M 188 20.00 
 67. Atonen, Ragnar Tallinn 1981 M 12 20.06 
 

68. Kahu, Marko 
Karksi-Nuia 
SK 1989 NO 67 20.11 

 69. Estorn, Lilian 
 

1955 NV 52 20.12 
 70. Sarv, Jaanus Karksi-Nuia 1975 M 120 20.13 
 71. Terras, Martin Viljandi 1988 NO 141 20.14 
 72. Meidla, Arvi Abja 1956 MV 78 20.18 
 73. Kaljumäe, Anti Karksi 1977 M 4 20.19 
 74. All, Tanel Viljandi"Staier" 1991 PO 69 20.20 
 75. Martsik, Maido "Jokker" 1977 M 89 20.21 
 76. Kase, Magnus Karksi-Nuia 1995 P 72 20.34 
 77. Kallas, Mati TSK"Joosu" 1961 MV 60 20.36 
 78. Vahtramäe, Annika Tallinn 1974 N 74 20.37 
 79. Leskov, Peeter Karksi-Nuia 1988 NO 174 20.40 
 80. Hõrak, Imre Karksi-Nuia 1987 NO 158 20.41 
 81. Hallemaa, Rene Viljandi 1987 NO 39 20.42 
 82. Kase, Taavi Karksi-Nuia 1982 M 71 20.42 
 83. Tihomirov, Ago Karksi-Nuia 1970 M 40 20.44 
 84. Krõlov, Viktor Karksi-Nuia 1973 M 124 20.46 
 85. Kallas, Ramon Rakvere 1993 P 200 20.50 
 86. Kaljumäe, Aivo Harjumaa 1972 M 16 20.54 
 87. Terras, Margus Viljandi 1990 NO 139 20.54 
 



88. Strauss, Pille Tallinn 1977 N 23 20.55 
 89. Jaago, Egle Karksi 1991 NE 206 20.56 
 90. Kull, Kaspar Jõgeva 1991 PO 32 20.59 
 91. Nikonorov, Raido Karksi 1985 M 149 21.01 
 92. Kütt, Mati Karksi-Nuia 1966 MV 82 21.06 
 93. Kikas, Ülo Viljandi 1963 MV 143 21.07 
 94. Saag, Hannes Karksi-Nuia 1981 M 134 21.09 
 95. Kaljula, Alar Karksi-Nuia 1988 NO 129 21.21 
 96. Velbaum, Raiko Karksi-Nuia 1987 NO 126 21.29 
 97. Mälksoo, Ürjo Abja 1948 MV 77 21.31 
 98. Palu, Ave Tallinn 1977 N 24 21.34 
 99. Tepper, Kristjan Viljandi 1995 P 58 21.38 
 100. Vister, Ardi Tallinn 1967 M 127 21.40 
 101. Emajõe, Liis Põltsamaa 1991 NE 33 21.40 
 102. Uisk, Kristo Karksi-Nuia 1982 M 195 21.41 
 103. Valdstein, Ragnar Karksi-Nuia 1982 M 196 21.45 
 104. Loigom, Erki Saue 1977 M 3 21.52 
 

105. Kütt, Villem 
Karksi-Nuia 
SK 1993 PO 80 21.56 

 106. Rull, Heino Karksi vald 1971 M 90 21.57 
 107. Marjak, Malve 

 
1989 NE 86 21.59 

 108. Kütt, Kerstin Karksi-Nuia 1989 NE 79 22.00 
 109. Jõgiaas, Ott Karksi-Nuia 1989 NO 96 22.00 
 110. All, Taimo Viljandi"Staier" 1993 PO 70 22.01 
 111. Tubro, Taimo Tallinn 1976 M 142 22.02 
 112. Boitsov, Mihkel Võru 1985 M 28 22.05 
 113. Ain, Alari Karksi-Nuia 1986 M 27 22.05 
 114. Ralja, Anar Karksi 1983 M 178 22.14 
 115. Kiisler, Riho Viljandi 1993 P 156 22.18 
 116. Toomingas, Ave Tallinn 1974 N 14 22.21 
 117. Lamp, Enn Harjumaa 1976 M 112 22.24 
 118. Okas, Rauno Karksi-Nuia 1990 NO 136 22.28 
 119. Lõiv, Martin Viljandi 1998 P 103 22.31 
 120. Pukk, Mairo Karksi-Nuia 1973 M 208 22.32 
 121. Kalam, Almar Tallinn 1976 M 5 22.36 
 122. Liiber, Rain Karksi-Nuia 1979 M 85 22.44 
 123. Liiber, Riho Karksi-Nuia 1982 M 144 22.53 
 124. Toomla, Kuldar Karksi-Nuia 1986 M 183 23.00 
 125. Kallas, Karin Rakvere 1994 T 198 23.37 
 126. Lamp, Hain Keila 1978 M 117 23.40 
 127. Kink, Harri Karksi-Nuia 1986 M 205 23.42 
 128. Kraus, Heiki Paide 1986 M 111 23.46 
 129. Raag, Ilmar Saaremaa 1968 M 172 23.49 
 130. Arro, Andres Karksi-Nuia 1976 M 170 23.50 
 131. Rahnel, Aleksander Karksi-Nuia 1994 P 110 23.51 
 132. Vehlmann, Jaan Hermes 1945 MV 154 23.59 
 133. Krjutškov, Kaarel Karksi-Nuia 1981 M 123 24.02 
 



134. Tammemäe, Roland Viljandi 1994 P 166 24.06 
 135. Kadaja, Ilmar Karksi-Nuia 1964 MV 61 24.08 
 136. Kadaja, Kaido Karksi-Nuia 1989 NO 63 24.13 
 137. Lõiv, Kaja Viljandi 1976 N 105 24.15 
 138. Ammussaar, Liisi Võsu 1993 T 76 24.16 
 139. Ammussaar,Tõnu Võsu 1965 MV 125 24.16 
 140. Surva, Kaupo Harjumaa 1966 MV 211 24.21 
 141. Torjus, Martin-Erich Kohila 1991 PO 66 24.22 
 142. Vutt, Anti Tallinn 1971 M 68 24.23 
 143. Tammemäe, Marten Viljandi 1997 P 167 24.25 
 144. Tammemäe, Toomas Viljandi 1967 M 163 24.25 
 145. Giske, Danel Karksi-Nuia 1981 M 182 24.31 
 146. Ilves, Eero Karksi-Nuia 1984 M 145 24.36 
 147. Vaan, Kadri Karksi vald 1992 NE 2 24.36 
 148. Mugu,Mardo Karksi-Nuia 1980 M 132 24.37 
 149. Saag, Helen Karksi-Nuia 1983 N 91 24.46 
 150. Kaivo, Elo-Liina Tallinn 1981 N 187 24.48 
 151. Annuk, Kert Karksi-Nuia 1985 M 147 24.53 
 152. Kaljumäe, Kristy Viimsi 1976 N 6 24.56 
 153. Kõiv, Hardo Karksi-Nuia 1991 PO 181 24.56 
 154. Öövel, Argo Karksi-Nuia 1992 PO 186 25.01 
 155. Sarnet, Jarmo Tallinn 1971 M 50 25.04 
 156. Kalda, Jaan Paistu 1970 M 161 25.11 
 157. Oras, Andres Viljandi 1975 M 94 25.11 
 158. Giske, Oliver Karksi-Nuia 1989 NO 133 25.12 
 159. Tats, Marko Karksi-Nuia 1991 PO 131 25.13 
 160. Lohe,Lembit Tallinn 1953 MV 21 25.16 
 161. Jõgi, Siim Karksi-Nuia 1983 M 203 25.19 
 162. Atonen, Mario Viljandi 1995 P 18 25.31 
 163. Atonen, Hans-Erik Tallinn 1996 P 9 25.40 
 164. Atonen, Kätlin Tallinn 1975 N 8 25.47 
 165. Rebane, Helen Polli 1982 N 189 25.55 
 166. Kangro, Argo Abja vald 1983 M 25 25.58 
 167. Remmelgas, Leiger Karksi 1963 MV 34 26.05 
 168. Laansoo, Kristel Viljandi 1983 N 204 26.09 
 169. Anton, Riina Mustla 1987 NE 169 26.24 
 170. Virit, Marika Soome 1966 NV 88 26.40 
 171. Jaaksoo, Ragnar Karksi-Nuia 1981 M 7 26.54 
 172. Pürg, Elvis Karksi-Nuia 1980 M 43 26.55 
 173. Söönurm, Andreas Tallinn 1996 P 11 27.06 
 174. Lauk, Evelin Tallinn 1980 N 201 27.14 
 175. Kiisler, Anneli Viljandi 1991 NE 159 27.20 
 176. Kask, Andra Mustla 1994 T 160 27.21 
 177. Sõmmer, Tauno Karksi-Nuia 1990 NO 118 27.38 
 178. Vallas, Kert Karksi-Nuia 1991 PO 202 27.38 
 179. Lint. Maarja Pärnu 1991 NE 119 27.39 
 



180. Klaas, Merike Tallinn 1977 N 193 27.43 
 181. Põder, Marek Tallinn 1979 M 192 27.44 
 182. Öövel, Evelin Karksi-Nuia 1981 N 184 27.52 
 183. Paavel, Kristi Karksi 1985 N 199 28.07 
 184. Torjus, Uku Kohila 1957 MV 162 28.10 
 185. Torjus, Annika Kohila 1975 N 65 28.11 
 186. Asu, Kersti Tarvastu vald 1990 NE 20 28.13 
 187. Härm, Kristel Viljandi 1988 NE 46 28.22 
 188. Härm, Kersti Viljandi 1986 N 45 28.23 
 189. Teder, Siim Viljandi 1991 PO 38 28.28 
 190. Kull, Kervin Jõgeva 1992 PO 30 29.02 
 191. Asu, Kerli Tarvastu vald 1991 NE 22 29.34 
 192. Sosi, Asti Viljandi 1979 N 93 30.14 
 193. Lebedev, Angelika Sudiste 1985 N 191 30.16 
 194. Tambet, Taaniel Viljandi 1994 P 213 30.30 
 195. Karu, Ille Rakvere 1972 N 87 31.24 
 196. Reinbach, Henrette Karksi-Nuia 1993 T 176 32.12 
 197. Tamm, Kristi Karksi-Nuia 1979 N 209 32.30 
 198. Saareluht, Margus Karksi-Nuia 1982 M 101 32.34 
 199. Mõts, Andres Karksi-Nuia 1981 M 41 32.35 
 200. Asu, Kairi Tarvastu vald 1994 T 15 33.01 
 201. Põllumäe, Pille Lilli 1964 NV 197 34.02 
 202. Karilaid, Luule Viljandi 1968 N 210 34.40 
 203. Kütt, Kai Karksi vald 1969 N 83 34.46 
 204. Lutsberg, Mikk Harjumaa 1995 P 165 36.50 
 205. Lutsberg, Ormar Harjumaa 1965 MV 164 36.50 
 206. Krjutškov, Peetr Karksi vald 1956 MV 128 37.27 
 207. Krjutškova, Erika Karksi vald 1956 NV 130 37.28 
 208. Vehlmann, Helle Hermes 1947 NV 175 37.57 
 209. Elias, Age Karksi-Nuia 1985 N 109 44.56 
 210. Islamova, Svetlana Karksi-Nuia 1986 N 102 44.57 
 211. Kukk, Airi Karksi-Nuia 1985 N 108 44.58 
 212. Jõgiaas, Karel Karksi-Nuia 1984 M 97 Katkestas 
 

        

        PAREMUSJÄRJESTUS VANUSEKLASSIDE KAUPA: 
     MEHED 

      Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 
 1 Mooses, Martin Karksi vald 1985 M 1 14,47 
 2 Aasmäe, Meelis Paistu 1972 M 151 15.42 
 3 Savastver, Alar Tallinn 1970 M 153 15.47 
 4 Linn, Andi Viljandi"Staier" 1970 M 62 15.57 
 5 Kaar, Alar Viljandi"Staier" 1979 M 92 16.05 
 6 Jänes, Jaan Tääksi 1986 M 138 16.10 
 7 Tomp, Ahti Kärstna 1983 M 180 16.28 
 8 Paris, Olav Viljandi"Staier" 1979 M 104 16.39 
 



9 Talvik, Ott Tallinn 1983 M 44 16.48 
 10 Liplap, Veljo Karksi-Nuia 1976 M 113 16.49 
 11 Tambet, Priit Viljandi 1969 M 214 17.26 
 12 Mooses, Joosep Karksi-Nuia 1986 M 106 17.31 
 13 Kiisler, Aivar Viljandi 1972 M 115 17.44 
 14 Pähn, Janar Heimtali 1976 M 36 17.55 
 15 Lääne, Aivar Tabasalu 1968 M 49 18.05 
 16 Rajamäe, Kristjan Viljandi 1986 M 140 18.12 
 17 Karilaid, Ivo Harjumaa 1973 M 57 18.17 
 18 Tammemäe, Tõnu Viljandi 1975 M 95 18.19 
 19 Rebane, Aleksander Viljandi 1978 M 207 18.28 
 20 Niinemaa, Kristjan Tallinn 1973 M 56 18.50 
 21 Kaasiku, Raivo Türi 1970 M 152 18.59 
 22 Pähn, Ragnar Heimtali 1982 M 37 19.03 
 23 Einsoo, Aare Tartu 1971 M 173 19.04 
 24 Patune, Rünno Abja 1983 M 116 19.05 
 25 Anton, Tarmo Mustla 1985 M 171 19.06 
 26 Ummelas, Mihkel Tallinn 1983 M 185 19.08 
 27 Atonen, Marek Viljandi 1977 M 17 19.11 
 28 Israel, Jaak Tallinn 1974 M 194 19.12 
 29 Suurmets, Ants Karksi vald 1983 M 98 19.14 
 30 Kiisler, Andres Viljandi 1972 M 59 19.17 
 31 Casar, Erki Karksi-Nuia 1977 M 42 19.17 
 32 Tamm, Reimo Viljandi 1984 M 179 19.19 
 33 Bergman, Eero Viljandi 1971 M 168 19.28 
 34 Elming, Raiko Karksi-Nuia 1980 M 212 19.29 
 35 Saar, Tarvo Helme 1986 M 137 19.37 
 36 Lill, Rando Karksi vald 1984 M 135 19.53 
 37 Luhaäär, Janek Polli 1973 M 114 19.57 
 38 Kempi, Anti Mõigu KEK 1979 M 190 19.59 
 39 Kempi, Kristo Valga KEK 1981 M 188 20.00 
 40 Atonen, Ragnar Tallinn 1981 M 12 20.06 
 41 Sarv, Jaanus Karksi-Nuia 1975 M 120 20.13 
 42 Kaljumäe, Anti Karksi 1977 M 4 20.19 
 43 Martsik, Maido "Jokker" 1977 M 89 20.21 
 44 Kase, Taavi Karksi-Nuia 1982 M 71 20.42 
 45 Tihomirov, Ago Karksi-Nuia 1970 M 40 20.44 
 46 Krõlov, Viktor Karksi-Nuia 1973 M 124 20.46 
 47 Kaljumäe, Aivo Harjumaa 1972 M 16 20.54 
 48 Nikonorov, Raido Karksi 1985 M 149 21.01 
 49 Saag, Hannes Karksi-Nuia 1981 M 134 21.09 
 50 Vister, Ardi Tallinn 1967 M 127 21.40 
 51 Uisk, Kristo Karksi-Nuia 1982 M 195 21.41 
 52 Valdstein, Ragnar Karksi-Nuia 1982 M 196 21.45 
 53 Loigom, Erki Saue 1977 M 3 21.52 
 54 Rull, Heino Karksi vald 1971 M 90 21.57 
 



55 Tubro, Taimo Tallinn 1976 M 142 22.02 
 56 Boitsov, Mihkel Võru 1985 M 28 22.05 
 57 Ain, Alari Karksi-Nuia 1986 M 27 22.05 
 58 Ralja, Anar Karksi 1983 M 178 22.14 
 59 Lamp, Enn Harjumaa 1976 M 112 22.24 
 60 Pukk, Mairo Karksi-Nuia 1973 M 208 22.32 
 61 Kalam, Almar Tallinn 1976 M 5 22.36 
 62 Liiber, Rain Karksi-Nuia 1979 M 85 22.44 
 63 Liiber, Riho Karksi-Nuia 1982 M 144 22.53 
 64 Toomla, Kuldar Karksi-Nuia 1986 M 183 23.00 
 65 Lamp, Hain Keila 1978 M 117 23.40 
 66 Kink, Harri Karksi-Nuia 1986 M 205 23.42 
 67 Kraus, Heiki Paide 1986 M 111 23.46 
 68 Raag, Ilmar Saaremaa 1968 M 172 23.49 
 69 Arro, Andres Karksi-Nuia 1976 M 170 23.50 
 70 Krjutškov, Kaarel Karksi-Nuia 1981 M 123 24.02 
 71 Vutt, Anti Tallinn 1971 M 68 24.23 
 72 Tammemäe, Toomas Viljandi 1967 M 163 24.25 
 73 Giske, Danel Karksi-Nuia 1981 M 182 24.31 
 74 Ilves, Eero Karksi-Nuia 1984 M 145 24.36 
 75 Mugu,Mardo Karksi-Nuia 1980 M 132 24.37 
 76 Annuk, Kert Karksi-Nuia 1985 M 147 24.53 
 77 Sarnet, Jarmo Tallinn 1971 M 50 25.04 
 78 Kalda, Jaan Paistu 1970 M 161 25.11 
 79 Oras, Andres Viljandi 1975 M 94 25.11 
 80 Jõgi, Siim Karksi-Nuia 1983 M 203 25.19 
 81 Kangro, Argo Abja vald 1983 M 25 25.58 
 82 Jaaksoo, Ragnar Karksi-Nuia 1981 M 7 26.54 
 83 Pürg, Elvis Karksi-Nuia 1980 M 43 26.55 
 84 Põder, Marek Tallinn 1979 M 192 27.44 
 85 Saareluht, Margus Karksi-Nuia 1982 M 101 32.34 
 86 Mõts, Andres Karksi-Nuia 1981 M 41 32.35 
 87 Jõgiaas, Karel Karksi-Nuia 1984 M 97 Katkestas 
 

 
MEHED-VETERANID 

      Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 
 1 Emajõe, Viljo Põltsamaa 1961 MV 29 15.37 
 2 Pajur, Andrus Rapla 1960 MV 155 17.04 
 3 Särev, Ain Viljandi 1965 MV 35 17.24 
 4 Karelson, Tõnu Viljandi 1966 MV 150 18.04 
 5 Kütt, Ats Rapla 1950 MV 157 18.31 
 6 Torim, Andres Karksi 1963 MV 73 19.11 
 7 Tuuksam, Elmar Viljandi"Staier" 1949 MV 53 19.34 
 8 Atonen, Meelis Tallinn 1966 MV 10 19.49 
 9 Viisut, Margus Viljandi"Staier" 1963 MV 13 19.50 
 10 Meidla, Arvi Abja 1956 MV 78 20.18 
 11 Kallas, Mati TSK"Joosu" 1961 MV 60 20.36 
 



12 Kütt, Mati Karksi-Nuia 1966 MV 82 21.06 
 13 Kikas, Ülo Viljandi 1963 MV 143 21.07 
 14 Mälksoo, Ürjo Abja 1948 MV 77 21.31 
 15 Vehlmann, Jaan Hermes 1945 MV 154 23.59 
 16 Kadaja, Ilmar Karksi-Nuia 1964 MV 61 24.08 
 17 Ammussaar, Tõnu Võsu 1965 MV 125 24.16 
 18 Surva, Kaupo Harjumaa 1966 MV 211 24.21 
 19 Lohe,Lembit Tallinn 1953 MV 21 25.16 
 20 Remmelgas, Leiger Karksi 1963 MV 34 26.05 
 21 Torjus, Uku Kohila 1957 MV 162 28.10 
 22 Lutsberg, Ormar Harjumaa 1965 MV 164 36.50 
 23 Krjutškov, Pjotr Karksi vald 1956 MV 128 37.27 
 

 
NAISED 

      Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 
 1 Vals, Kaja Tallinn 1968 N 19 19.09 
 2 Lenk, Anneli Viljandi 1972 N 48 19.32 
 3 Vahtramäe, Annika Tallinn 1974 N 74 20.37 
 4 Strauss, Pille Tallinn 1977 N 23 20.55 
 5 Palu, Ave Tallinn 1977 N 24 21.34 
 6 Toomingas, Ave Tallinn 1974 N 14 22.21 
 7 Lõiv, Kaja Viljandi 1976 N 105 24.15 
 8 Saag, Helen Karksi-Nuia 1983 N 91 24.46 
 9 Kaivo, Elo-Liina Tallinn 1981 N 187 24.48 
 10 Kaljumäe, Kristy Viimsi 1976 N 6 24.56 
 11 Atonen, Kätlin Tallinn 1975 N 8 25.47 
 12 Rebane, Helen Polli 1982 N 189 25.55 
 13 Laansoo, Kristel Viljandi 1983 N 204 26.09 
 14 Lauk, Evelin Tallinn 1980 N 201 27.14 
 15 Klaas, Merike Tallinn 1977 N 193 27.43 
 16 Öövel, Evelin Karksi-Nuia 1981 N 184 27.52 
 17 Paavel, Kristi Karksi 1985 N 199 28.07 
 18 Torjus, Annika Kohila 1975 N 65 28.11 
 19 Härm, Kersti Viljandi 1986 N 45 28.23 
 20 Sosi, Asti Viljandi 1979 N 93 30.14 
 21 Lebedev, Angelika Sudiste 1985 N 191 30.16 
 22 Karu, Ille Rakvere 1972 N 87 31.24 
 23 Tamm, Kristi Karksi-Nuia 1979 N 209 32.30 
 24 Karilaid, Luule Viljandi 1968 N 210 34.40 
 25 Kütt, Kai Karksi vald 1969 N 83 34.46 
 26 Elias, Age Karksi-Nuia 1985 N 109 44.56 
 27 Islamova, Svetlana Karksi-Nuia 1986 N 102 44.57 
 28 Kukk, Airi Karksi-Nuia 1985 N 108 44.58 
 

 
NEIUD 

      Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 
 

1 Kütt. Katrin 
Karksi-Nuia 
SK 1991 NE 81 18.33 

 



2 Jaago, Egle Karksi 1991 NE 206 20.56 
 3 Emajõe, Liis Põltsamaa 1991 NE 33 21.40 
 4 Marjak, Malve 

 
1989 NE 86 21.59 

 5 Kütt, Kerstin Karksi-Nuia 1989 NE 79 22.00 
 6 Vaan, Kadri Karksi vald 1992 NE 2 24.36 
 7 Anton, Riina Mustla 1987 NE 169 26.24 
 8 Kiisler, Anneli Viljandi 1991 NE 159 27.20 
 9 Lint. Maarja Pärnu 1991 NE 119 27.39 
 10 Asu, Kersti Tarvastu vald 1990 NE 20 28.13 
 11 Härm, Kristel Viljandi 1988 NE 46 28.22 
 12 Asu, Kerli Tarvastu vald 1991 NE 22 29.34 
 

 
NOORMEHED 

      Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 
 1 Tammemäe, Joosep Viljandi 1990 NO 146 16.42 
 2 Kambek, Siim Polli 1988 NO 177 17.27 
 3 Emajõe, Taavi Põltsamaa 1989 NO 31 18.11 
 4 Reinbach, Henari Karksi-Nuia 1987 NO 121 18.12 
 5 Rannak, Reigo Polli 1990 NO 26 18.17 
 

6 Villemson, Olavi 
Karksi-Nuia 
SK 1990 NO 55 18.19 

 7 Kivistik, Egert Karksi-Nuia 1988 NO 122 18.36 
 8 Allvee, Indrek Paistu 1990 NO 148 18.37 
 

9 Villemson, Valdur 
Karksi-Nuia 
SK 1989 NO 54 19.13 

 10 Hõrak, Markus Karksi-Nuia 1989 NO 107 19.52 
 

11 Kahu, Marko 
Karksi-Nuia 
SK 1989 NO 67 20.11 

 12 Terras, Martin Viljandi 1988 NO 141 20.14 
 13 Leskov, Peeter Karksi-Nuia 1988 NO 174 20.40 
 14 Hõrak, Imre Karksi-Nuia 1987 NO 158 20.41 
 15 Hallemaa, Rene Viljandi 1987 NO 39 20.42 
 16 Terras, Margus Viljandi 1990 NO 139 20.54 
 17 Kaljula, Alar Karksi-Nuia 1988 NO 129 21.21 
 18 Velbaum, Raiko Karksi-Nuia 1987 NO 126 21.29 
 19 Jõgiaas, Ott Karksi-Nuia 1989 NO 96 22.00 
 20 Okas, Rauno Karksi-Nuia 1990 NO 136 22.28 
 21 Kadaja, Kaido Karksi-Nuia 1989 NO 63 24.13 
 22 Giske, Oliver Karksi-Nuia 1989 NO 133 25.12 
 23 Sõmmer, Tauno Karksi-Nuia 1990 NO 118 27.38 
 

 
NAISED-VETERANID 

      Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 
 1 Estorn, Lilian 

 
1955 NV 52 20.12 

 2 Virit, Marika Soome 1966 NV 88 26.40 
 3 Põllumäe, Pille Lilli 1964 NV 197 34.02 
 4 Krjutškova, Erika Karksi vald 1956 NV 130 37.28 
 5 Vehlmann, Helle Hermes 1947 NV 175 37.57 
 

 
POISID 

      



Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 
 1 Simenson, Germo Viljandi 1994 P 47 18.36 
 2 Kase, Magnus Karksi-Nuia 1995 P 72 20.34 
 3 Tepper, Kristjan Viljandi 1995 P 58 21.38 
 4 Lõiv, Martin Viljandi 1998 P 103 22.31 
 5 Rahnel, Aleksander Karksi-Nuia 1994 P 110 23.51 
 6 Tammemäe, Roland Viljandi 1994 P 166 24.06 
 7 Tammemäe, Marten Viljandi 1997 P 167 24.25 
 8 Atonen, Mario Viljandi 1995 P 18 25.31 
 9 Atonen, Hans-Erik Tallinn 1996 P 9 25.40 
 10 Söönurm, Andreas Tallinn 1996 P 11 27.06 
 11 Tambet, Taaniel Viljandi 1994 P 213 30.30 
 12 Lutsberg, Mikk Harjumaa 1995 P 165 36.50 
 

 
POEGLAPSED 

      Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 
 1 Ammussaar, Tanel Võsu 1991 PO 75 17.42 
 

2 Tauts, Germo 
Karksi-Nuia 
SK 1992 PO 84 19.15 

 
3 Maling, Erki 

Karksi-Nuia 
SK 1992 PO 51 19.19 

 4 Puusepp, Henry Viljandi 1992 PO 64 19.38 
 5 All, Tanel Viljandi"Staier" 1991 PO 69 20.20 
 6 Kallas, Ramon Rakvere 1993 PO 200 20.50 
 7 Kull, Kaspar Jõgeva 1991 PO 32 20.59 
 

8 Kütt, Villem 
Karksi-Nuia 
SK 1993 PO 80 21.56 

 9 All, Taimo Viljandi"Staier" 1993 PO 70 22.01 
 10 Kiisler, Riho Viljandi 1993 PO 156 22.18 
 11 Torjus, Martin-Erich Kohila 1991 PO 66 24.22 
 12 Kõiv, Hardo Karksi-Nuia 1991 PO 181 24.56 
 13 Öövel, Argo Karksi-Nuia 1992 PO 186 25.01 
 14 Tats, Marko Karksi-Nuia 1991 PO 131 25.13 
 15 Vallas, Kert Karksi-Nuia 1991 PO 202 27.38 
 16 Teder, Siim Viljandi 1991 PO 38 28.28 
 17 Kull, Kervin Jõgeva 1992 PO 30 29.02 
 

 
TÜDRUKUD 

      Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 
 1 Kallas, Karin Rakvere 1994 T 198 23.37 
 2 Ammussaar, Liisi Võsu 1993 T 76 24.16 
 3 Kask, Andra Mustla 1994 T 160 27.21 
 4 Reinbach, Henrette Karksi-Nuia 1993 T 176 32.12 
 5 Asu, Kairi Tarvastu vald 1994 T 15 33.01 
 

        

        

 

LASTE JOOKSUD 
 

( 53 osavõtjat 
) 

    

        

 
9-10 a. Poiste 1000m 

      



Koht Nimi Elukoht Nr. Aeg 
   

1. Tauri Hussar Karksi-Nuia 146 5.35 
   2. Janno Ligur Karksi-Nuia 150 5.44 
   3. Siim Särev Vuljandi 164 6.05 
   4. Kristen Maasik Karksi-Nuia 192 6.13 
   5. Sander Rinken Karksi vald 166 6.34 
   6. Gen Kaljula Rapla 147 6.55 
   

7. 
Toomas-Karl Johannes 
Oidemaa 

 
200 8.00 

   

        

        

 
9-10 a. Tüdrukute 1000m 

      
Koht Nimi Elukoht Nr. Aeg 

   

1. Laura Kallas Rakvere 173 5.30 
   2. Rahel Kallas Rakvere 112 5.43 
   3. Mariliis Rood Karksi vald 104 6.19 
   4. Katariina Kalda Paistu 179 7.00 
   5. Cassandra Krass Tallinn 182 8.30 
   

        

 
7-8 a. Poiste 1000m 

      
Koht Nimi Elukoht Nr. Aeg 

   

1. Kuldar Asu Tarvastu vald 163 5.47 
   2. Karmo Kadaja Karksi vald 114 6.26 
   3. Jan Erik Sarv Karksi-Nuia 117 6.37 
   4. Mikk Täks Tallinn 97 6.38 
   5. Kaspar Kaasan Loo 183 6.51 
   6. Eero Maling Karksi vald 184 7.05 
   7. Endri Erreline Karksi-Nuia 197 7.20 
   8. Sander Kempi Viljandi 93 7.49 
   9. Sander Rinken Karksi 151 7.58 
   

        

        

 
7-8 a. Tüdrukute 1000m 

      
Koht Nimi Elukoht Nr. Aeg 

   

1. Gertina Simenson Vilandi 95 5.59 
   2. Berit Terras Viljandi 170 6.38 
   3. Fanny Lamp Harju 118 6.57 
   4. Iiris Õunmaa Harku vald 187 7.21 
   5. Mirell Veidenberg Karksi vald 194 7.37 
   6. Margaret Danilov Harju 176 7.41 
   7. Kadi Järv Karksi vald 119 8.36 
   

        

 
Kuni 6 a. Poiste 300m 

      



Koht Nimi Elukoht 
     

1. Martin Aller Jõhvi 
     2. Kaimar Asu Tarvastu 
     3. Robert Sarnet Tallinn 
     4.-9. Rasmus Kadaja Karksi vald 
     4.-9. Mattias Minejev Jüri 
     4.-9. Aapo Pajur Juuru vald 
     4.-9. Erik Anja Tartu 
     4.-9. Ralf Lamp Keila 
     4.-9. Norman Metsar Keila 
     

        

        

 
Kuni 6 a. Tüdrukute 300m 

      Koht Nimi Elukoht 

     1. Lislotte Minejev Jüri 
     2. Moona Õunmaa Harku 
     3. Paula Lenk Karksi 
     4.-16. Sandra Maria Söönurm Tallinn 
     4.-16. Carmen Metsar Keila 
     4.-16. Andrea Lääne Tabasalu 
     4.-16. Annabrita Kalda Paistu 
     4.-16. Eike - Kirke Kivistik Karksi 
     4.-16. Christin Sepp Tartu 
     4.-16. Cärol Ruukel Karksi 
     4.-16. Maria Krjutskova Tallinn 
     4.-16. Calista Krass Tallinn 
     4.-16. Triin Järv Karksi 
     4.-16. Sandra Rinken Karksi 
     4.-16. Kertu Lisa Sarapuu Tallinn 
     4.-16. Liis Grete Atonen Tallinn 
      


